

City of Jonesboro

Municipal Center 300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Meeting Agenda

Finance & Administration Council Committee

Tuesday, March 28, 2023

4:00 PM

Municipal Center, 300 S. Church

1. Call To Order

2. Roll Call by City Clerk April Leggett

3. Approval of minutes

MIN-23:027 Minutes for the Finance Committee Meeting on March 14, 2023

Attachments: Minutes

4. New Business

RESOLUTIONS TO BE INTRODUCED

RES-23:062 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS

TO PROVIDE FOR THE EXECUTION AND MAINTENANCE OF A LETTER OF CREDIT

TO BE ISSUED TO THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT, DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY (DEQ)

Sponsors: Engineering and Finance

RES-23:063 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO APPLY

FOR THE FY2023 BODY-WORN CAMERA POLICY AND IMPLEMENTATION

PROGRAM TO SUPPORT LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES THROUGH THE U.S.

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE.

Sponsors: Grants and Police Department

RES-23:064 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS GRANTS AND

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT TO APPLY FOR THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, FY23 BUSES AND BUS FACILITIES GRANT

PROGRAM.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Grants and Finance

Attachments: FY23 Bus Stop Budget

RES-23:065 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS GRANTS AND

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT TO APPLY FOR THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, FY23 LOW OR NO EMISSION GRANT

PROGRAM.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Grants and Finance
<u>Attachments:</u> <u>FY23 Low-No Budget</u>

- 5. Pending Items
- 6. Other Business
- 7. Public Comments
- 8. Adjournment